Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		PARTMENT OF COMMERCE tes Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of re	-					
Fred Ramsdell; Sean C. Proll; Karen Staehling-Hampton; Mark W. Appleby; Leon Fernando Garcia Martinez	Name: Celltech R & D, Ir	is a					
Appleby, Leon Change Outsid Martinoz	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V		19					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1631 220th	treet S.E.					
Execution Date(s) February 18, 14, 11, 13, 11, 2003		<u> </u>					
Assignment Merger	City: Bothell						
Security Agreement	City, Bother						
Joint Research Agreement							
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States	Zip:98021					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	, <u> </u>						
Other	Additional name(s) & address						
	document is being filed toget	her with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US02/37738	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1						
Name:Jane E. R. Potter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charg						
	Authorized to be charg	∌d to deposit account					
Street Address: 2600 Century Square, 1501 Fourth Avenue	Enclosed						
		nent interest not affecting title)					
City: Seattle	8. Payment Information						
State: WA Zip:98101		umbers					
Phone Number: 206-628-7650	b. Deposit Account Nurr	ber 04-0258					
Fax Number: 206-628-7699	Authorized User Nam						
Email Address: janepotter@dwt.com	Authorized Oser Nam	5 Jane E. K. Poller					
9. Signature: Skfoth		July 18, 2005					
Signature		Date					
Jane E. R. Potter Name of Person Signing		pages including cover ents, and documents:8					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, ir mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandr a, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Fred Ramsdell residing at 9891 NE Day Road, Bainbridge Island, WA 98110, Sean C. Proll residing at 8211 22nd Avenue N.E., Seattle, WA 98115, Karen Staehling-Hampton residing at 2521 181st Place S.E., Bothell, WA 98012, Mark W. Appleby residing at 16211 15th Ave NE, Shoreline, WA 98155, and Leon Fernando Garcia Martinez residing at 4926 214th SE, Woodinville, WA 98072, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an international patent on 21 November 2002, under International Application No. PCT/US02/37738, which is entitled MANIPULATION OF CYTOKINE LEVELS USING CD83 GENE PRODUCTS.

AND WHEREAS, Celltech R&D, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1631 220th Street S.E., Bothell, WA 98021, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 016544 FRAME: 0126 Docket No: 1427.004WO1 Serial Number : PCT/US02/37738 Filing Date : 21 November 2002

Page 2 of 6

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18 day of
February, 2003
~ 0.0
Fred Ramsdell
STATE OF Washington
)ss
COUNTY OF Snohomish)
On this day of Febuary_, 2003 before me personally appeared Fred Ramsdell
to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.
[SEAL] - NO N. J. DOGA
[SEAL] Mally W. Junger Notary Public
7015
The state of the s
OF WASHING -

PATENT REEL: 016544 FRAME: 0127 /2005 15:22 FAX 206 628 7699

DWT SEATTLE

2005

Docket No: 1427.004WO1 Serial Number: PCT/US02/37738 Filing Date: 21 November 2002

Page 3 of 6

OF WASHING

purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public

Docket No: 1427.004WO1 Serial Number : PCT/US02/37738 Filing Date: 21 November 2002

Page 5 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 13^{n} day of
FEBRUARY, 2003
STATE OF Washington)ss
COUNTY OF Shohomish
On this 13 day of February, 2003 before me personally appeared Mark W. Appleby to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
(SEAL) Notary Public Notary Public
2014

Docket No: 1427.004WO1 Serial Number: PCT/US02/37738 Filing Date: 21 November 2002 Page 6 of 6 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ day of (166, van), 2003 Leon Fernando G. Martinez STATE OF Washington)ss COUNTY OF Snohomish On this ______ day of _______, 2003 before me personally appeared <u>Leon Fernando</u> G. Martinez to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Notary Public [SEAL]

> PATENT REEL: 016544 FRAME: 0131

LAWYERS

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP



ANCHORAGE BELLEVUE LOS ANGELES NEWYORK PORTLAND SANFRANCISCO SEATTLE SHANGHAL WASHINGTON, D.C.

JANE E. R. POTTER, PH. D. Direct (206) 628-7650

2.

Assignment.

janepotter@dwt.com

2600 CENTURY SQUARE 1501 FOURTH AVENUE SEATTLE, WA 98101-1688 TEL | 206) 622-3150 FAX 206) 628-7699

www.lwt.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

Date: July 18, 2005				
SEND TO: NAME	FIRM/COMP/	FIRM/COMPANY/CONFIRMATION NO.		
Assignment Recordation Services	U.S. Patent a Office	and Trademark		(703) 306-5995
FROM:				
Jane E. R. Potter	Telephone: (206) 628-7650	Fax: (206) 628	3-7699
NU	MBER OF PAGES	S (including cover	րage): <u>8</u>	
Floor Sent From:	Time Sent:	AM PM	Operator:	
RETURN TO SENDER: VIA INTE	RAOFFICE MAIL 🗆	WILL PICK UP 🗹	EXTENSION: 7	560
COMMENTS:				
	Patent Application om Fred Ramsde	n No. PCT/US02/3 Il et al.	7738	
Attached please find the fol	lowing documen	ts:		
1. Form PT	O-1595; and			

***** Please acknolwedge receipt of this facsimile "****

THE WRITTEN MESSAGE TRANSMITTED HEREBY IS FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE AND CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL, PRIVILEGED AND NONDISCLOSABLE INFORMATION. IF THE RECIPIENT OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE ADDRESSEE, OR A PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE ADDRESSEE, SUCH RECIPIENT IS PROHIBITED FROM READING OR USING THIS MESSAGE IN ANY WAY. IF YOU HAVE RECIEIVED THIS MESSAGE BY MISTAKE, PLEASE NOTIFY JESSICA GAUNT @ (206) 628-7560 IMMEDIATELY AND DESTROY THE FACSIMILE MESSAGE.